Certificate of Assistant Secretary
f'of;J.'C,jPennéy:Company,AInc.»

The undersigned Assistant Secretary of J. -C. Penney Company,
Inc. hereby certifies that the attached Notice of Lease
Termination, dated June 3, 1996, is a true and correct copy of
the original thereof which was sent to K, F. Trade Center, L.L.C.
by certified mail in June of 1896, Said Notice of Lease
Termination terminated that certain lease dated February 12,
1865, by and between Erikson Investment Company, predecessor-in-
interest to K. F. Trade Center, L.L.C., as Lendlord and J. C.
Penney Company, Inc., as Tenant, as amended (the "Lease”). The
Lease affected the real property described on Schedule I attached
hereto. This certification is being recorded in Klamath County,
Oregon for the purpose of placing the public on notice of the

 Lease termination. . I P iy
Dated Marchvé#, 1997 o
TS R 1 spragien

0.

wEf | Assistant Secretary

' STATE OF TEXAS =~

COUNTY OF COLLIN

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the kff%i:,day
of. VY\ (e e ', 1997, by Al Geellner, an Assistant
“Secretary of J. C. PENNEY COMFANY, INC., a Delaware corporation,
on behalf of said corporation. = . . = o

" %it WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official
el NESS WHEREON o T T officis

MY’CQmmissiingkpiresf‘f

 *V;:ﬁéﬁazy:?upieaﬂvState of Texas,




’NoTtCz50?5L3§§5 ﬁﬁ§E$&5mios'

_ , June 3, 1996
VIA CERT!FIED»MAI& r.R.RB. P0SS 929;177/EACSIMELE {514} 204~1507
K. F. Trade Cegter,iL,L.c4r‘ T

25 Main gtrest . e
goshen, Hew Yorkh:10924’i_g R
Attn.: Paul T. Manza, principal

‘Ra: J. G- Psnnéy‘Qtoéa‘&132*# 81ém3th5Falls, oregan
pDear Mr. Manza: .

Rreference is hereby made to that certain Lease Agrsement dated
February 12, 1965, by and petween Erikson 1nvestnent Companyr
predecessor-in+interest to K. F. Trade center, L.L.C., 38
Landlord and J. C. Penney Compaily, IDC-7 as Tenant, as amended
(the nyease™) . AS used herein;,capitalized +erng not otherwise

defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Lease.

on oxr about February 4, 1996, the premises jeased to Tenant
pursuant to the Lease (the "Demised premises”) were substantially
damaged when the roof/collapsed, pursuant to the article of the
lease captioned #hamage Clause”, Landlord conmenced rogtoration

s -on the Demised'Premises by clearing and removing the debris

located therein.

However, to date, Landlord has not begun reconstruction:of the
Demised Premises &F providedrTenant with a firm timetable for the
reconstruction of same. TO Tenant's knowledge, randiord has not
jet bids to rebuild the tenised premises, OF even selected &
contractor te pvarsee the reconstruction Work.

Reference is also made toO that certain notice letter dated May
17, 1996 from the Tenant to {,andlord, advising ‘Landlord that
n1.andlord's failure to let bids and commEnce the physical
reconstruction of the Demised premises by June 1, 1996 shall be
deemed ta,be'Landlord's £ailure to proceed diligently to complete
the‘repairingfof the Demiseﬁ'ﬁramises." (& copyY of said notice

A letter is attached hereto as Exhibit ). In the event of such
,deemsd»ﬁailﬁre by Landléxd_aniaune'l, 1996, Tenant may by written

"ndtice_tﬁJthé’Laaégogd te:minaté-thé,térm.oﬁ the Lease.

3.6, Penney Company, int., P.O. Box 10001, Dalias, T 753010001
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psul T. Madza, Principal =

Page 2

June 3, iésé

This letter shall serve as Tenant's formal written notice to
Landlord of Tenant's election to terminate the term of the Lease,
and the Lease shall be and hersby is terminated effective upon
the giving of this aotice. Notwithstanding the termipation of the
Lease, Tenant hereby reserves all rights and remedies available
to it under the Lease, at i1aw and in equity. i

Sincerely,

APPROYED

s

ATTORHEY

,}M 'c:l Lowenkron
© Vice President

‘Bonet v
“Johngon - .-
Lowenkron.. = -
O'Leary. o
Sherwood. -
Tacher. .
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wEiter's direct dial number (216M31-161y S taeaimne number (214)431-1855

. , , May 17, 19396
VI CERTI?IED‘MAIL,R.RER. P08 529 185 /FACSIMILE {814} 284-1507
K. 'F. Trade Center, L.L.o. e T
25 Mailn Street = . .. ..
Goshen, Naw York 10924. B
Attn.: Paul m;'Manza,.Principa;" L

-

Re: J. C. Penney Stors #132 ~-R1§§ath'Fal;s; Oregon
‘Dear Mr. Manzas AN

Reference is hereby made te _ ]
February 12, 1965, by and be ent Company,
predecessor~in-interest to K. F. Trade Center, L.L.C., as
Landlord and J. C. Penney Company, Inc., as Tenant, as amended
(the "Lease"). as used herein, capitalized terms not otherwise
defined shall have the mearings set forth in the Leasge.

On or about February 4, 1886, the Premises leassd to Tenant

bursuant to the Leasge {the “Demised Premises") were substantially

damaged when the roof collapsed. Pursuant  to the article of the

Lease captioned "Damage_Clause“, Landlord“commenced restoration
——uwS2k on the Demiged Premissg by clearing and removing the debris
. located therein. = S

However, to date, Landlord has ncé'begunfreconstruction of the
Demised Premises. To Tenant's knowledge; Landlora has not let
bids to rebuild the Demised Premises. 1

The article of the Leaée‘captioned "DAMAGE CLAUSE" specifically
provides that: - : T o

"if Landlord, for any reason’whatsoever,
“‘ommence such restoration work within 90 £

damage or destruction occurred or fails
thereafter to proceed diligently to complete such
repair work and/cr rebuilding, Tenant, in addition to
Such other rights and rem “a
Tenant by law,

ded Landlord shall not then be actively

g_such[restoraticuﬂWork,wand upen such notice

 fbeingigiven_;he term of this' lease shali automatically
terminate and end." B B - o :

¢

. J.C. Fenney Company, inc., 2.0, Box 10001, Datiss, T 753010001




Paul T Fan a,vPrinclpai
Page 2 .
May 17, 1996

This letter shall serve as Tenant's formal written notice to
Landlord that Landlord's failure to let bids and commence the
physical reconstruction of the Demised Premises by Junme 1, 1996
shall be deemed to be Landlord’s failure to proceed diligently to
complete the repairing and rebuilding of the Demised Premises. In
the event of such deemed failure on June 1, 1996, Tenant may by
written notice to Landlord (provided Landlord shall not then be

actively undertaking such restoration work) terminate the term of
the Lease.

Regardless of whether or not Tenant elects to texminate the term
of the Lease pursuani to its lease right (in the event of
Landlord's deemed failure to proceed diligently with its
reconstruction oblzgatxonc), Tenant ‘hereby reserves all rlghts
and remedies avallable to it under the Lecse, &t law and in
equity. '

'LSiﬁcérélb

“-J. c. PENNEY COMPANY, INC.

(;‘/*z"'c 7’ /;41/4’1,&

. 'atnwarﬁ Wayne
':'AttOanYf

_ Bonet
""Johnson
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- - : Schedule I

Legal Description’ of Property Affected by 2/12/65 lease by and
between Erikson Investment Company, predecesSor—-in—interest to K.
F. Trade Center, L.L.C., as. Landlord and J. C. Fenney Company,
Inc., as Tenant. o Tl

AJ1 that pootion of Tracts 32 and 36, Enterprise Tracts, sltuated in 4he
N3 of section 3, T39S, ROEWM, Klamath County, Oregon; more particularly descibed
as followss ; . .
Beginning at the southeast corner of sald 7ract 32; thence N83930!'45"7
a distance of 281.8 feet(West 281.7 feet by previous records) to an iron pipe
on the Northwesterly line of Austin Street as doeded to Klamath County by Deed
Volume 229, Page 300, Klamath County Deed Records; thence N34Y072309E at right
angles to South Sixth Street and aleng the Northwesfterly line of Austin Street
a distonce of 183.08 feet to an iron pin on & poind on a line that is parallel
. to and 180 feeb distant at right angles from the east line of paid Tract 32;
thensa NOO20145%E along sald parallel iine and along the wWeaterly line of Auntin
Stroeb a distance of 722.70 feet to an iron pin being the Tras Point of Beginning
of this description; said peint being S0°20*45"W a distance of 400,02 feet
from the iron pin marking the southerly line of Shasta Way; thence n8s039 rasma
2 distance of 629.67 feet to an iron pin on the southeasterly line of Avalon Stroeeby
thence N300377E along the southeasterly lino of Avaion Street & distance of :
284.57 feet to an iron pipe; thence NE9956'E a distance of 110.32 fest te an
iron pipe; thence NOPO7130"W a distance of 150.11 feet o an iron pips on the
southerly line of Shasta Way; thence NEI050130ME along the southerly line of
Shasts Way a distance of 377.21 feot %o an iron pin on the west line of Ausiin
Street; thenceS0020'45%W along the west line of Avatin Strest a distence of
£00.,02 feet to the True Point of Beginning of thas descripticn.

“. The bearing of the above degoribed tract of land 45 based on South Sixth
-Streot bearing being N55052130% from the intersection of Auston Streeb. ‘The
.above described tract of laind aentaing 4466 acies, nore or less.




“ PARCELT
All that portion of T.r‘éd,t"s 32 . 334, '&[é'sv, 'l‘:n'u;rprvise Tracts, situsted in the
NW-1/4 of Section 3, T3S, RS LWM; Klamath County, Oregon, more particulariy
described as follows: - , SRR ‘

' Beginning at an iron pipe on the-south iine of said Tract 32, saig point being
N 89° 3p° 45" W a distance of 281,8 feet from the southeast comer of said Tract 32
{this. same reference is described as being West a distance of 281,7 feet by previous
records), saf 1 n the northwesterly line of RAustin Street

_ v by Dsed Volume 229, Page 300,. Klamath County Deed

07" 30 E at right angles to South Sixth Street and along the
norihwesterly line of Austin Stfeet a distance of 183.08 feet H
on a line that is parallel to and.180 feet distant at right angles from the east line of
said Tract 32; thence N 0° 20' 45" E along said paraliel line and along the westerly
line of Austin Street a distance of 722.70 feet to an iron pin that is 80° 20" 45" w
a distance of 400,02 feet from the iron pin marking the southerly line of Shasta Way;
thence N 899 39! j5» w a disten feet t6 an iron pin on the southeasterly
line of Avalon Street; thence 8 30° 37+ go* W along the southeasterly line of Avalon
Street a distance of 657,53 feet to
described as Parcel 3 in Deed Volu . . ounty Deed Records;
thence S 59° 23' gg" | along the northeasterly line of said iract a distance of 149.94
feet to'an iron pin; thence 8§ 30° 37¢ oo~ W along the southeasterly line of said tract
a distance of 59,2 ; ' terly line of Pershing Way; thence
8 559 521 3p 1€ v _ ; 9 Way & distence of 485. 15 feet
to &n iron pipe on the scutherly . projection of the line between Tracts 32 & 36, Enterprise
Tracts; thence N Q° 14' 30" W along sald projected line a distance of 98.97 feet to an
iron pipe on the southwast cormer of said -'I‘racf’,liZ;-thque $83°30 457 along the
“southerly line. of said Tract 32 a.distance of 362,50 feet to the point.of beginning,
Containing 16.015 acres, more-or less. 2 OO TR L

A parcel of land situatéd in the NW 1/4.of Section 3, T 35 S, R9.-EWM, Klamath
County, Cregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the northwest corner of sald Section 4, said point being marked by
@ cased iron pin; thenca § 09 (TR along the westerly line of said Section 3 a distance

of 826.80 feet to its intersec ] el with and 75,0 feet distant at right

, Lakeview Highway, alse

known as South 8 ' me i viiocated and constructed; thence S
55752 30" along said parallel line a distanca of 1582.84 feet to an iron pin on the
no: thwesterly line of Austin Street; thence N 34° 07730" & along said line a distance of
235.00 feet 10 an iron pin on the no:théasterly line of Pershing Way, said point being the
True Pcint of Beginning of this description;. thence N 34° 07° 30" E along the northwesterly
lire of Austin Street a distance of 282.50 feet to an iron pipe on the southeriv lina of
Trect 32, Enterprise Tracts, sald point being N 8¢ 30" 45" W a distance of 281.8 feet
frc 1 the sousheast corner of said Tract 32 {this same reference is described as being
West a distance of 281,7 feet by brevious records), said point being on the northwesterly »
line of that tract deeded to Klamath County by Deed Volume 229, Page 3006, Klamath County
Dezd Records; thence N 89 30' 45" W along the southerly line of said Tract 32 a distance
of 362.50 feat to an iron pipe on the southwest Comer of said Tract 32; thence S.0% 141
30" E-along the southerly projection of the line between Tracts 32 & 36, Enterprise Tracts,
a di%tance of 98.97 feet to an iron pine on the northeasterly line of Pershing Way:rthe_nc:a
~ 8557 52'.30" E along said line a distance of 245.83 feet to the True Point of Beginning

of -his description, containing 1.209 scres,. more.or less, : :

. STATE OF OREGON : COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 35, -

Fited far;écgird'trééucsk of )

‘of __ March . - ADL19 87 g = _olcloc P+ M., and duly recorded in Vot, _ M37.
N S L Gf . Deeds ST R e onPage 8685 R T

o o ST o femelhaG.Le&?{_‘oumyClerk
FEE ;360'-00 o : _ “by At ln \ ez




